## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 130 by Senator Bass

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 10, before "A trial" insert "(1)" and after "available" delete "in:" and insert "except if an individual petitioner stipulates or otherwise judicially admits for the first time less than sixty days prior to trial that notwithstanding the amount of the individual petitioner's cause of action, exclusive of interest and costs, any other party may retain the right to a trial by jury if that party is entitled to a trial by jury pursuant to this Article and has otherwise complied with the procedural requirements for obtaining a trial by jury."

- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 10 On page 1, line 11, delete "(1)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 12 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 5
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 2, line 12, change "<del>(2)</del>" to "(2)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 2, line 20, change "(3)" to "(3)" and delete "(2)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 22, change "(4)" to "(4)" and delete "(3)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 26, change "(5)" to "(5)" and delete "(4)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, line 28, change "(6)" to "(6)" and delete "(5)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 24 On page 3, line 1, change "(7)" to "(7)" and delete "(6)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 26 On page 3, line 8, delete "five" and insert "<u>four</u>"